
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 280,348

 245,090

 10,486

 851

 12,823

 152

 4,616

 6,330

 15,518

 87.4%

 3.7%

 0.3%

 4.6%

 0.1%

 1.6%

 2.3%

 5.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 284,069

 248,575

 10,511

 852

 12,856

 153

 4,669

 6,453

 15,640

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 211,749

 188,136

 7,512

 613

 9,267

 113

 3,159

 2,949

 9,856

 215,475

 191,626

 7,537

 614

 9,300

 114

 3,213

 9,978

 3,071

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 10,833

 24,367

 4,800

 14,235

 27,287

 37,935

 15,781

 10,274

 23,125

 4,449

 15,196

 28,432

 42,248

 21,386

 21,107

 47,492

 9,249

 29,431

 55,719

 80,183

 37,167

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 278,505

 33,288

 229,784

 18

 123,021

 115,850

 82,756

 33,094

 7,171

 1,843

 1,532

 36,713

 28,603

 2,064

 6,046

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

7,8,10,11

8,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,27,28,29,33,39,48

3

10,29

202,229,232,233,512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 87.5%

 3.7%

 0.3%

 4.5%

 0.1%

 1.6%

 2.3%

 5.5%

 88.8%

 100.0%

 3.5%

 0.3%

 4.4%

 0.1%

 1.5%

 1.4%

 4.7%

 100.0%

 88.9%

 0.3%

 4.3%

 0.1%

 1.5%

 1.4%

 4.6%

 3.5%

 3.9%

 8.7%

 1.7%

 5.1%

 9.7%

 13.5%

 5.6%

 3.7%

 8.2%

 1.6%

 5.4%

 10.1%

 15.1%

 7.6%

 7.5%

 16.9%

 3.3%

 10.5%

 19.9%

 28.6%

 13.3%

 100.0%

 94.2%

 67.3%

 26.9%

 5.8%

 94.5%

 12.0%

 82.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 77.9%

 5.6%

 16.5%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

State Board of Education District 2




