State Board of Education District 2

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census	;	Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ng Age
Total Population	280,348	100.0%	284,069	100.0%	211,749	100.0%	215,475	100.0%
White	245,090	87.4%	248,575	87.5%	188,136	88.8%	191,626	88.9%
Black	10,486	3.7%	10,511	3.7%	7,512	3.5%	7,537	3.5%
American Indian	851	0.3%	852	0.3%	613	0.3%	614	0.3%
Asian	12,823	4.6%	12,856	4.5%	9,267	4.4%	9,300	4.3%
Hawaiian	152	0.1%	153	0.1%	113	0.1%	114	0.1%
Other Races	4,616	1.6%	4,669	1.6%	3,159	1.5%	3,213	1.5%
Two or More Races	6,330	2.3%	6,453	2.3%	2,949	1.4%	3,071	1.4%
Hispanic (all races)	15,518	5.5%	15,640	5.5%	9,856	4.7%	9,978	4.6%

Persons in Households						
(number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	278,505	94.5%				
Persons living alone	33,288	12.0%				
Persons living in families	229,784	82.5%				
Householder or spouse under 18	18	0.0%				

(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)						
Total	36,713	100.0%				
Married Couples	28,603	77.9%				
Female Householder, no spouse	6,046	16.5%				
Male Householder, no spouse	2,064	5.6%				

Family households with persons under 18

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
- Under 6 years of age	10,833	3.9%	10,274	3.7%	21,107	7.5%	
6 to 17 years of age	24,367	8.7%	23,125	8.2%	47,492	16.9%	
18 to 21 years of age	4,800	1.7%	4,449	1.6%	9,249	3.3%	
22 to 29 years of age	14,235	5.1%	15,196	5.4%	29,431	10.5%	
30 to 44 years of age	27,287	9.7%	28,432	10.1%	55,719	19.9%	
45 to 64 years of age	37,935	13.5%	42,248	15.1%	80,183	28.6%	
65 years of age and older	15,781	5.6%	21,386	7.6%	37,167	13.3%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	123,021	100.0%				
Occupied	115,850	94.2%				
Owner occupied	82,756	67.3%				
Renter occupied	33,094	26.9%				
Vacant	7,171	5.8%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,843					
Persons in nursing homes	1,532					

Other Information

Senate Districts: 7,8,10,11

House Districts: 8,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,27,28,29,33,39,48

Congressional Districts: 3

Judicial Districts: 10,29

USDs: 202,229,232,233,512

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1